TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM597082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill, Incorporated		09/10/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill B.V.	
Street Address:	Coenhavenweg 2 NL-1013 BL	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87345941	GERKENS LUXE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9524046367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-742-7575

trademark_docketing@cargill.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Megan Eddy Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department - Mail Stop 24 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GERKENS LUXE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Eddy
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Eddy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=tm assignment_87345941#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0023

900568992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 adopted, used and is using the trademark(s) GERKENS LUXE and is the owner of trademark application in the United States (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Cargill B.V. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Netherlands Besloten Vennootschap with its principal office and place of business at Coenhavenweg 2 NL-1013 BL, Amsterdam, Netherlands desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the application thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the application thereof in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the application thereof.

This Assignment was executed at Wayzata, Minnesota, USA on September 10, 2020.

Cargill, Incorporated

Signature:

Name: Jeffey J. Skelton

Title: Assistant Vice President

1 -

RECORDED: 09/11/2020